

05.02.2025
Item No.9, DL
Court No.19
AJ.

**IN THE HIGH COURT AT CALCUTTA
CONSTITUTIONAL WRIT JURISDICTION**

W.P.A. 2255 of 2025

**Shampa Dutta
-Vs-
The State of West Bengal & Ors.**

Mr. Shuvro Prakash Lahiri,
Mr. Rajesh Noaskar.
.....for the petitioners.

Dr. Sutanu Kumar Patra,
Ms. Supriya Dubey.
.....for the WBCSSC.

Mr. Jayanta Samanta,
Ld. Jr. Govt. Adv.,
Mr. Kazi Sajjad Alam.
.....for the State.

This Court is not inclined to exercise its urgent determination to entertain this matter.

Let the matter go out of list and be placed before the regular Bench.

Parties to act on the server copy of this order duly downloaded from the official *website* of the Court.

Urgent Photostat certified copies of this order, if applied for, be supplied to the parties subject to compliance with all requisite formalities.

(Biswajit Basu, J.)