

S/L 14
14.01.2026
Court No.18
SD

IN THE HIGH COURT AT CALCUTTA
CONSTITUTIONAL WRIT JURISDICTION

WPA 2255 of 2025

Shampa Dutta

Vs.

The State of West Bengal & Ors.

Mr. Shuvro Prokash Lahiri

Mr. Rajesh Naskar

Mr. Ankan Mondal

...for the Petitioner.

Mr. Jayanta Samanta

Mr. Kazi Sajjad Alam

...for the State.

Dr. Sutanu Kumar Patra

Ms. Supriya Dubey

...for the WBCSSC.

1. Affidavit of service filed on behalf of the petitioner be kept with the records.
2. The petitioner participated in the 1st SLST 2016 for recruitment of Assistant Teacher in the Upper Primary Level conducted by the West Bengal School Service Commission. Her name featured in the waiting list against serial number 13.
3. Her allegation is that one Dipa Debnath, whose name featured in serial number 17 of the same list, has been called for counselling even though the said Dipa Debnath scored less marks than that of the petitioner.
4. Learned advocate representing the Commission seeks time to revert with instruction.
5. In view of such submission, let a report by the Commission be prepared and circulated by February 3, 2026.
6. Re-list the matter on February 11, 2026.

7. Exception to the report may be filed by the petitioner prior to the adjourned date.

8. Parties to act on the basis of the server copy of this order duly downloaded from the official *website* of this Court.

(Amrita Sinha, J.)