

S/L 11  
11.02.2026  
Court No.18  
SD

IN THE HIGH COURT AT CALCUTTA  
CONSTITUTIONAL WRIT JURISDICTION

WPA 2255 of 2025

Shampa Dutta

Vs.

The State of West Bengal & Ors.

*Mr. Shuvro Prakash Lahiri*

*Mr. Ankan Mondal*

*...for the Petitioner.*

*Dr. Sutanu Kumar Patra*

*Ms. Supriya Dubey*

*...for WBCSSC.*

1. Report in the form of affidavit filed on behalf of the Commission in Court today is taken on record.
2. It will be open for the petitioner to file an exception to the same prior to the adjourned date.
3. Re-list the matter on February 25, 2026.
4. Parties to act on the basis of the server copy of this order duly downloaded from the official *website* of this Court.

**(Amrita Sinha, J.)**