

S/L 35  
25.02.2026  
Court No.18  
SD

IN THE HIGH COURT AT CALCUTTA  
CONSTITUTIONAL WRIT JURISDICTION

WPA 2255 of 2025

Shampa Dutta

Vs.

The State of West Bengal & Ors.

*Mr. Shuvro Prokash Lahiri*

*Mr. Ankan Mondal*

*... for the Petitioner.*

*Mr. Jayanta Samanta, JGA*

*Mr. Kazi Sajjad Alam*

*... for the State.*

*Dr. Sutanu Kumar Patra*

*Ms. Supriya Dubey*

*... for WBCSSC.*

1. On the prayer of the learned advocate representing the petitioner, time to file the exception to the report filed by the Commission stands extended.
2. Re-list the matter in the combined monthly list of April 2026.
3. All parties shall act on the basis of a server copy of this order duly downloaded from the official website of this Court.

**(Amrita Sinha, J.)**